2024-25 SY One Page Calendar

AUGUST
12 Matriculation (Leadership School, Football, Soccer)
24 Matriculation (New Students, International, PGBB)
26 Matriculation (Returning Cadets)
27 Convocation
28 First Day of Classes
30 Closed Weekend
SEPTEMBER
2 Labor Day - Normal Class Schedule
4 Founder's Day Celebration
6 Closed Weekend
20 Homecoming - Closed Weekend
OCTOBER
11 Parents Weekend
12 Parade (Cadets dismissed afterwards)
14 No Classes - Cadets return by 5:00 PM
NOVEMBER
2 Sabre Banquet
11 Veteran's Day
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)
DECEMBER
Cadets return by 5:00PM
Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend
Cody Day Wrestling Tournament
Chatham Christmas Parade

(o B S E e

Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome)
16-17
18-20

20 Christmas Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)

Exam Review Days

First Semester Exams

No Early Departures Due to Exams, Dorms Will Close

Sat. 12/21/24 @ 10:00 am

PSAT/SAT testing will take place in the Fall and
Spring as school day testing (digital format).

N N N WD

10
17
20

10
21

14
23
29

2 HARGRAVE
Be More

JANUARY
Cadets return by 5:00PM
Faculty Return

Second Semester New Student Matriculation

Second Semester Classes Begin, Testing Day

Closed Weekend

Closed Weekend

MLK Holiday - Normal Class Schedule

FEBRUARY

Spiritual Emphasis Week Begins

Mess Night

Winter Fun Day

Closed Weekend- First Piedmont PGBB Tournament
MARCH

Eye of the Tiger

Spring Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)
Cadets return by 5:00 PM
Sophomore Challenge

APRIL
Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend
(CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM)

5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward)

12
17
18
21
26

10
11
19
22

24

No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM
Junior Retreat
Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)
Good Friday, HMA Closed
Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM
Alumni Weekend Parade
MAY
Annual Sports Award Ceremony
Mother's Day Parade, Underclass Awards
Exam Week Begins
Baccalaureate, Senior Dinner
GRADUATION CLASS OF 2025!
Final Formation, Underclassmen Dismissed
*Calendar subject to change
Revised 1/31/2024



