2024-25 SY One Page Calendar



AUGUST	JANUARY
12 Matriculation (Leadership School, Football, Soccer)	5 Cadets return by 5:00PM
24 Matriculation (New Students, International, PGBB)	6 Faculty Return
26 Matriculation (Returning Cadets)	6 Second Semester New Student Matriculation
27 Convocation	7 Second Semester Classes Begin, Testing Day
28 First Day of Classes	10 Closed Weekend
30 Closed Weekend	17 Closed Weekend
SEPTEMBER	20 MLK Holiday - Normal Class Schedule
2 Labor Day - Normal Class Schedule	FEBRUARY
4 Founder's Day Celebration	3 Spiritual Emphasis Week Begins
6 Closed Weekend	8 Mess Night
20 Homecoming - Closed Weekend	10 Winter Fun Day
OCTOBER	21 Closed Weekend- First Piedmont PGBB Tournament
11 Parents Weekend	MARCH
12 Parade (Cadets dismissed afterwards)	8 Eye of the Tiger
14 No Classes - Cadets return by 5:00 PM	14 Spring Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)
NOVEMBER	23 Cadets return by 5:00 PM
2 Sabre Banquet	29 Sophomore Challenge
•	
11 Veteran's Day	APRIL
11 Veteran's Day22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)	APRIL 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend
•	
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) DECEMBER	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM)
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward)
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat
22 Thanksgiving Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome)	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days 18-20 First Semester Exams	 4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 26 Alumni Weekend Parade
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days 18-20 First Semester Exams	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 26 Alumni Weekend Parade MAY
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days 18-20 First Semester Exams 20 Christmas Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM)	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 26 Alumni Weekend Parade MAY 10 Annual Sports Award Ceremony
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days 18-20 First Semester Exams 20 Christmas Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) No Early Departures Due to Exams, Dorms Will Close	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 26 Alumni Weekend Parade MAY 10 Annual Sports Award Ceremony 11 Mother's Day Parade, Underclass Awards
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days 18-20 First Semester Exams 20 Christmas Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) No Early Departures Due to Exams, Dorms Will Close Sat. 12/21/24 @ 10:00 am	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 26 Alumni Weekend Parade MAY 10 Annual Sports Award Ceremony 11 Mother's Day Parade, Underclass Awards 19 Exam Week Begins
DECEMBER 1 Cadets return by 5:00PM 6 Colonial Christmas - Closed Weekend 7 Cody Day Wrestling Tournament 7 Chatham Christmas Parade 8 Hanging of the Greens (Parents Welcome) 16-17 Exam Review Days 18-20 First Semester Exams 20 Christmas Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) No Early Departures Due to Exams, Dorms Will Close Sat. 12/21/24 @ 10:00 am PSAT/SAT testing will take place in the Fall and	4 Parent Teacher Conferences, CIS Open Weekend (CIS dismissed at 12:30 PM) 5 Military Ball (Upperclassmen dismissed afterward) 7 No Classes, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 12 Junior Retreat 17 Easter Break (Cadets dismissed at 12:30 PM) 18 Good Friday, HMA Closed 21 Easter Monday, HMA Closed, Cadets return by 5:00 PM 26 Alumni Weekend Parade MAY 10 Annual Sports Award Ceremony 11 Mother's Day Parade, Underclass Awards 19 Exam Week Begins 22 Baccalaureate, Senior Dinner

Revised 1/31/2024